## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Application for certificate to provide wastewater service in Charlotte County, by Environmental Utilities, LLC

## **NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

Environmental Utilities, LLC, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing the Affidavit of Publication of the Notice in a newspaper of general circulation in Charlotte County, which is attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted this 8th day of April, 2024, by:

Dean Mead 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700 Orlando, Florida 32801 Direct Telephone: (407) 310-2077 Facsimile: (407) 423-1831

/s/ Martin S. Friedman
Martin S. Friedman

Serial Number 24-00315T



Published Weekly Port Charlotte, Charlotte County, Florida

COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE

## STATE OF FLORIDA

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared <u>Holly Botkin</u> who on oath says that he/she is Publisher's Representative of the Business Observer a weekly newspaper published at Port Charlotte , Charlotte County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement,

being a Notice of Application for Original Certificate of Authorization and Initial Rates and Charges for Wastewater Service

in the matter of Docket No. 20240032-SU; Application for certificate to provide wastewater service in Charlotte County by Environmental Utilities, LLC

in the Court, was published in said newspaper by print in the

issues of 4/5/2024

Affiant further says that the Business Observer complies with all legal requirements for publication in chapter 50, Florida Statutes.

\*This Notice was placed on the newspaper's website and floridapublicnotices.com on the same day the notice appeared in the newspaper.

Holly Boskin

Sworn to and subscribed, and personally appeared by physical presence before me,

5th day of April, 2024 A.D.

by Holly Botkin who is personally known to me,

Notary Public, State of Florida (SEAL)



## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION AND INITIAL RATES AND CHARGES FOR WASTEWATER SERVICE

Docket No. 20240032-SU - Application for certificate to provide wastewater service in Charlotte County by Environmental Utilities, LLC.

Notice is hereby given on the 5th day of April, 2024, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, of the Application for Original Wastewater Certificate in Charlotte County by Environmental Utilities, LLC. The Certificate will authorize Environmental Utilities, LLC. to provide wastewater service in Sections 28, 29, 32 and 33, Township 41 South, Range 20 East, in Sections 3, 4, 10, 15, 16, 21, 22 and 27 in Township 42 South, Range 20 East, which consists of the barrier islands of Little Gasparilla Island, Don Pedro Island, and Knight Island, all in Charlotte County. This legal description has been simplified and to obtain a copy of the exact legal description please contact Martin Friedman at 407-310-2077 or mfriedman@deanmead.com.

Any objections to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than 30 days from the date of this Notice, with a copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Dean Mead, 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700, Orlando, Florida 32801, which may be emailed to mfriedman@deanmead.com. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

Environmental Utilities, LLC. Post Office Box 7 Placida, Florida 33946 eu777offices@gmail.com Phone (941) 626-8294 April 5, 2024

24-00315T